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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: MGB's Response to GMA News Interview Questions
1 message

SCIS Public Information Division <scis.pid@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Jan 26, 2023 at 8:20 AM
To: "ENGR. ROLAND A. DE JESUS, CESO V" <region4b@mgb.gov.ph>, DENR MIMAROPA Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, mines_4b@yahoo.com

26 January 2023

Lormelyn E. Claudio, CESO IV
Regional Executive Director
DENR Region MIMAROPA

                                 ATTENTION: Engr. Glenn Marcel C. Noble
                                                       Regional Director
                                                       Mines and Geosciences Bureau
                                                       Regional Office MIMAROPA

Dear Director Claudio, 

We would like to request for the assistance of your office in creating a briefer for GMA News interview request for 24Oras
with a DENR official.

Herewith are additional guide questions provided by GMA News, to which we will request your office to respond/provide
pertinent information on: 

1. DENR is also being blamed for large scale conversion of forestland to agricultural land in certain areas like Rizal,
Palawan. The NGOs say this is illegal since it is forestland.

2. Other questions related to enforcement like ECC from DPWH projects etc. which NGOs claim destroy the forests
further (road widening projects, etc.)

Attached also is the formal request letter from GMA for  your reference.

Hoping for your kindest consideration, Ma'am.

Thank you very much!

Regards,

Sheela Legaspi
Public Relations Assistant
Public Information Division
Strategic Communication and Initiatives Service
DENR Central Office

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: TEODORICO, JR. MARQUEZ <foresterchodox@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, Jan 21, 2023 at 2:07 PM
Subject: MGB's Response to GMA News Interview Questions
To: scis.pid@denr.gov.ph <scis.pid@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: Marcial Mateo <marcialhmateo@yahoo.com>, romualdo aguilos <romualdo.aguilos@mgb.gov.ph>

Dear Ms. Sheela Legaspi:

As per instruction, we are forwarding the MGB's Response to GMA News Interview Questions in connection with your
email to central@mgb.gov.ph dated January 20, 2023.
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Should you have additional queries, please communicate with our MGB MIMAROPA Region:

Regional Office No. IV-B (MIMAROPA)
(Southern Tagalog Islands)

ENGR. GLENN MARCELO C. NOBLE
Regional Director

Mines and Geosciences Bureau
Regional Office No. IV-B (MIMAROPA)

7/F, 1515 DENR Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila 
Telefax: (63-2) 3101369

Email: region4b@mgb.gov.ph
Website:  https://region4b.mgb.gov.ph/

Please see attached file.

Thank you. 

--
FORESTER TEODORICO L. MARQUEZ, JR.
Chief, Mine Rehabilitation Section
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Mines and Geosciences Bureau
Mine Safety, Environment and Social Development Division
Mine Rehabilitation Section
02-667-6700 local 121

2 attachments

MGB Response to GMA News Interview.docx
39K

Letter Request for DENR interview GMA 24 Oras re mining.pdf
37K
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